Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 167 of 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Thomas, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO RICH AIR FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS TO THE COUNTY OWNED AVIATION SELF-SERVE FUEL STATION CONTROL PANEL AT THE FLOYD BENNETT MEMORIAL AIRPORT

WHEREAS, Rich Air maintenance workers initiated repairs to the County owned self-serve fuel island, which per the agreement with Rich Air is the County's responsibility, located at the Floyd Bennett Memorial Airport were was needed in order for pilots to use the self-serve pump and expended the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Three Cents (\$197.33) for parts and shipping and the Airport Manager is requesting that the County reimburse Rich Air for said cost, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Airport Manager to reimburse Rich Air an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Three Cents (\$197.33) for parts and shipping for the repairs to the self-serve fuel island located at the Floyd Bennett Memorial Airport.